
Place Bib Name Team Nation ChipTime GunTime Overall

35k E-Bike Libre
35k E-Bike Libre (M)
1. 33 ALMAGUER OROZCO, FIDEL panfilos 01:14:36,7 01:14:37,0 1
2. 55 SALAZAR ISLAS, FERNANDO Tequileros 01:14:49,1 01:14:59,8 2
3. 154 MARTINEZ, JORGE jabalies del sur 01:31:08,2 01:31:14,6 3
4. 56 SALAZAR CHAPA, FERNANDO Tequileros 01:31:38,5 01:31:48,7 4
5. 218 ARELLANO, JUAN CARLOS Alicantes 01:31:53,4 01:31:56,0 5
6. 31 OROZCO CORONADO, GUSTAVO PANFILOS 01:35:34,7 01:36:46,9 6
7. 250 BUENO, OSCAR De lourdes 01:38:13,9 01:38:21,7 7

35k Gravel Libre
35k Gravel Libre (M)
1. 107 ROMO MARTINEZ, JESUS EDUARDO 02:45:56,6 02:46:13,3 1
2. 262 GALINDO SERRANO, LUIS ALEJANDRO 02:55:44,2 02:56:29,1 2

35k Principiantes
14-29 (F)
1. 143 AREVALO, ANAHI Jabalies del Sur 02:03:05,0 02:03:26,8 1
2. 192 GEA MORALES, ANA SOFIA RITZ CYCLING TEAM 02:10:56,3 02:11:10,9 5
3. 230 HIDALGO FERNANDEZ, JENNIFER Pumas GCI 02:37:47,4 02:38:14,1 23
4. 266 BARRERA MARTINEZ, EMILY ALEJANDRA CLUB 5AM 03:22:11,4 03:22:30,9 34
5. 100 CORONADO ALVARADO, ROXANA MAYTE 04:22:43,5 04:24:06,8 38

30-49 (F)
1. 103 VALERIO CONTRERAS, AMII ELISA CORRECAMINOS MTB NL 02:08:17,2 02:08:41,8 2
2. 205 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, REYNA Y. MAYELA Bolillos Mtb 02:08:01,8 02:08:45,8 3
3. 270 ALEMAN ORTEGA, ILIANA 02:11:34,0 02:11:54,5 7
4. 139 GUAJARDO VESSI, ADRIANA SOFÍA Jabalies del Sur 02:11:55,4 02:12:05,4 8
5. 71 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ARIADNA COOKIE POWER 02:12:23,1 02:12:26,0 9
6. 86 CASTRO IBARRA, ANDREA MELISSA Panfilos 02:18:16,7 02:19:04,4 13
7. 79 GARIBAY, MIRIAM CLUB 5AM 02:19:18,4 02:19:32,8 14
8. 117 SALAZAR DE LEON, ANA ELDA Correcaminos 02:19:58,7 02:20:14,6 15
9. 209 LOPEZ GARCIA, EMILIA MARIA PANFILOS MTB CREW 02:20:15,2 02:20:55,0 16
10. 57 ZAPATA, YAZMIN PROBIKE 02:24:57,1 02:25:12,8 17
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11. 166 GARCIA, ZOREL Jabalies del Sur 02:29:05,7 02:29:50,3 19
12. 220 RAMIREZ AYALA, NADIA YADIRA Pánfilos mtb 02:35:21,4 02:36:00,5 21
13. 246 PINA, YANET Frontera Bike 02:37:35,8 02:38:06,0 22
14. 231 FERNANDEZ ALBA, CLAUDIA Pumas GCI 02:39:06,8 02:39:34,1 24
15. 24 ELIZONDO SALCE, ALMA CYCLING^BEER TEAM 02:53:43,6 02:54:04,8 25
16. 232 GARCIA APARICIO, MAR VIOLETA 02:55:39,8 02:56:07,1 26
17. 206 GUAJARDO PAZ, LIZETH ABIGAIL Bolillos Mtb 02:58:47,5 02:59:33,0 29
18. 38 PEREZ ANDRRADE, CLAUDIA VTT EXTREME 02:59:25,0 02:59:40,0 30
19. 60 BARRON MORALES, BRENDA JUDITH 5AM 03:22:08,5 03:22:28,1 33
20. 41 GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, ÁNGELA JANETH CYCLING&BEER TEAM 03:53:18,2 03:54:00,1 37

50-59 (F)
1. 82 PÉREZ ALVARADO, EDITH Barreras MTB 02:10:47,9 02:11:01,2 4
2. 159 GANDARA GONZALEZ, ROSA ELIA Jabalies del sur 02:11:36,8 02:11:50,9 6
3. 51 BLANCO AGUINACO, NELLY Enbiciando santiago 02:12:11,2 02:12:26,5 10
4. 83 LARREA GONZÁLEZ, MÓNICA ERCILIA 02:12:25,8 02:12:37,1 11
5. 27 SEPULVEDA, CAROLINA Frontera Bikes RT 02:12:09,9 02:12:39,4 12
6. 144 CARREAU, EMMANUELLE MARIE Jabalies del Sur 02:27:02,6 02:27:24,4 18
7. 58 MONTOYA, JOSEFINA Probike 02:34:05,8 02:34:19,4 20
8. 202 RODRIGUEZ VALDEZ, VANESSA MAGALY Revels del valle 02:55:51,0 02:56:14,0 27
9. 195 LEIJA, JULIA Chu ani sorachi 02:59:05,0 02:59:31,7 28
10. 11 PADRON RICO, ALEJANDRA Fridas en Bici 03:02:00,7 03:02:42,6 31
11. 169 ALVAREZ ALFANO, RITA PATRICIA SPEED BAKERS 03:19:42,5 03:20:33,9 32
12. 145 BEDOLLA MORENO, MARIA GUADALUPE Jabalíes del Sur 03:22:30,4 03:23:12,1 35
13. 13 GOVEA ARREOZOLA, LAURA ELISA Cycling&Beer team 03:25:34,5 03:26:14,2 36

14-29 (M)
1. 265 TREVIÑO, ALEJANDRO Rayos Suterm 01:46:38,6 01:46:41,2 10
2. 88 DE LA CRUZ ALFARO, DIEGO Probike 01:52:58,9 01:53:01,4 19
3. 186 ANAYA AGUIRRE, GUILLERMO Tatas 01:57:04,7 01:57:11,8 28
4. 244 LOPEZ VENTURA, FERNANDO Pig eater 01:57:27,8 01:57:33,1 29
5. 114 FLORES RAMIREZ, GERARDO Correcaminos Mtb NL 02:06:50,8 02:07:06,1 36
6. 110 YAÑEZ BARTOLO, CARLOS DANIEL Correcaminos 02:07:32,3 02:08:32,9 39
7. 104 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ, ELIEZER ABELARDO 5 AM club 02:11:33,9 02:11:35,1 50
8. 5 DE LOS SANTOS, ENRIQUE Ares 02:36:06,7 02:37:00,3 89
9. 59 MARTINEZ ROJAS, LUIS JESUS Velo Contry 02:39:42,3 02:40:01,5 97
10. 131 BARRERA RODRIGUEZ, JORGE EDUARDO Barreras Mtb 03:22:10,4 03:22:30,8 117
11. 248 TIJERINA CANTU, MOISES FELIPE HTB 03:55:26,9 03:56:09,8 121
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30-49 (M)
1. 1 ESTRADA, JORDY Frontera Bikes 01:39:14,2 01:39:18,6 1
2. 134 MORENO OJEDA, JUAN FERNANDO BongoTeam 01:43:44,1 01:43:49,9 3
3. 260 LEIJA MEDINA, VICTOR GERARDO elite bike 01:43:55,7 01:44:19,0 4
4. 201 OCHOA SALAS, DANIEL Calaveras Mtb Escobedo 01:44:39,1 01:44:43,0 5
5. 271 COVARRUBIAS, SERGIO 01:45:27,2 01:45:38,6 6
6. 163 GAMAS QUIROGA, ALEJANDRO Jabalíes del Sur 01:45:54,7 01:46:19,0 7
7. 105 RIVERA PRESAS, JUAN MANUEL Solitarios 01:46:32,8 01:46:36,7 8
8. 243 GARIBAY MUÑOZ, LUIS FERNANDO Independiente 01:46:29,3 01:46:40,7 9
9. 90 DEL CASTILLO CERDA, JOSE LUIS SPEED BAKERS 01:47:16,1 01:47:25,2 11
10. 94 MAR SERRATO, JUAN MANUEL SPEED BAKERS 01:47:16,0 01:47:25,9 12
11. 3 JUAREZ SANCHEZ, OMAR Bike crew 01:50:05,4 01:50:09,8 15
12. 150 SALAZAR AGUIRRE, JUAN ANTONIO Jabalíes del Sur MTB 01:52:18,9 01:52:30,7 17
13. 138 ESPARZA GARCÍA, CARLOS A Jabalies del Sur 01:52:20,8 01:52:30,9 18
14. 272 REYES, SAMUEL 01:53:21,9 01:53:41,4 20
15. 251 VIZACRRA, AURELIO 01:54:50,6 01:54:57,4 22
16. 193 DE LA CRUZ, GERARDO PATRICIO Jabalies 01:55:31,6 01:56:04,2 24
17. 221 DEL RIO, DAVID Panfilos MTB crew 01:55:25,0 01:56:11,5 25
18. 77 MARROQUIN ORTEGA, ADRIAN GERARDO Gordos en Bici 01:56:16,4 01:56:35,3 26
19. 70 BEJARANO GARCES, JUAN CARLOS COOKIE POWER 01:57:04,7 01:57:07,5 27
20. 62 MONTEMAYOR RENDON, RAUL ALEJANDRO ProBike 02:00:14,6 02:00:17,6 31
21. 257 PH, ISMAEL Toxic Team 02:00:55,7 02:01:09,0 32
22. 37 MONTERO PEREZ, JOSE GABRIEL VTT EXTREME 02:03:28,2 02:03:45,6 35
23. 61 ZAMORA TORRES, MIGUEL ANGEL 5AM 02:08:07,4 02:08:14,0 37
24. 30 GARZA RAMONES, PEDRO JAIME Pánfilos MTB Crew 02:07:28,7 02:08:16,6 38
25. 116 URIBE GUTIÉRREZ, FERNANDO MANUEL Correcaminos mtb N.L. 02:07:40,8 02:08:45,2 40
26. 149 MONTOYA GONZALEZ, EDUARDO Jabalies del Sur 02:08:44,5 02:09:09,6 42
27. 73 OLLERVIDES MONTERDE, ROGELIO SPEED BAKERS 02:10:22,4 02:10:24,5 43
28. 146 URRUTIA MARTINEZ, ALBERTO SADHAJ JABALIES DEL SUR 02:10:01,9 02:10:33,3 46
29. 91 GALLARDO CABRERA, CARLOS JESUS SPEED BAKERS 02:10:26,7 02:10:37,2 47
30. 245 PINEDO ISLAS, MIGUEL RAFAEL Madero MTB 02:11:27,0 02:11:37,9 51
31. 7 REYES SERRANO, JUAN CARLOS Correcaminos MTB 02:10:36,2 02:11:48,2 52
32. 157 DE LEON VILLARREAL, OSCAR ADRIAN Bike and grill 02:11:20,2 02:11:49,2 53
33. 92 MARTINEZ MARTINE, JORGE ALBERTO SPEED BAKERS 02:11:40,7 02:11:50,6 54
34. 198 REYES CASTILLO, CRISTOBAL Caterpillar 02:11:31,0 02:11:53,1 55
35. 115 HERNANDEZ SIFUENTES, ALFONSO GABRIEL CORRECAMINOS MTB 02:11:55,3 02:12:02,8 56
36. 180 ESCOBAR QUINTANILLA, JUAN CATERPILLAR 02:11:37,7 02:12:05,4 57
37. 36 SILVA DE LA PEÑA, GUILLERMO ALEJANDRO 02:11:50,7 02:12:14,3 58
38. 93 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, MARTIN EDUARDO SPEED BAKERS 02:12:33,3 02:12:42,7 59
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39. 236 MATA MORALES, FRANCISCO JAVIER Piedras Rodantes 02:12:00,9 02:12:51,9 60
40. 111 GARZA GALLARDO, JOSUE EDGARDO Correcaminos MTB 02:12:34,8 02:13:00,2 62
41. 40 VERA RIVERA, MARIO ALBERTO CYCLING&BEER TEAM 02:19:35,3 02:20:13,3 69
42. 211 GUEVARA BARRAGAN, ERICK PANFILOS MTB CREW 02:19:33,3 02:20:19,2 71
43. 178 CEDILLO DOMINGUEZ, JOSE CARLOS CATERPILLAR 02:20:12,1 02:20:39,9 73
44. 179 MAY GARCIA, LEONARDO IVAN CATERPILLAR 02:21:23,9 02:21:46,8 74
45. 118 RIVERA CORONADO, GILBERTO Correcaminos 02:21:40,6 02:21:57,2 75
46. 255 MENDOZA, GIL 02:22:11,5 02:22:20,3 76
47. 63 RUIZ MELCHOR, ROBERTO CARLOS SPEED POWER 02:23:49,5 02:24:01,4 77
48. 130 FLORES, PEDRO PIG EATERS 02:23:41,5 02:24:10,3 79
49. 190 CALVILLO RELLO, EDGAR 02:25:35,8 02:25:54,0 80
50. 8 REYES HERNANDEZ, EMMANUEL 02:26:10,9 02:26:43,3 81
51. 47 GARZA AVILA, HECTOR DAVID Bananas MTB 02:27:24,6 02:27:44,0 83
52. 81 BERMUDEZ LEAL, ARNOLDO BANANAS MTB 02:27:19,1 02:28:11,6 84
53. 45 ALVAREZ CASTILLO, JOSE ARTURO Bananas 02:29:21,2 02:29:41,9 85
54. 227 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ, HECTOR Rayos Suterm 02:31:47,7 02:31:50,3 86
55. 213 HERNANDEZ TREVIÑO, GERARDO Pánfilos MTB Crew 02:34:23,1 02:35:16,0 88
56. 74 TAMEZ GARZA, GERARDO Gordos en Bici 02:37:33,0 02:37:51,1 91
57. 106 GARCIA LOPEZ, JOSE ROGELIO Pumas GCI 02:37:52,0 02:38:15,8 92
58. 256 LEAL, JOSÉ LUIS Panfilos 02:38:00,0 02:39:06,8 94
59. 219 CASTILLO GAMBOA, VICTOR HUGO Bosques bike 02:38:56,2 02:39:28,1 96
60. 181 HERNANDEZ MUÑOZ, GERARDO CATERPILLAR 02:40:05,6 02:40:31,1 98
61. 175 HERNANDEZ, CARLOS ALBERTO COMA 02:42:21,2 02:43:11,2 99
62. 225 SILOS, JESUS De Lourdes 02:44:48,6 02:44:57,4 100
63. 216 IBARRA, JUAN Pánfilos 02:46:54,2 02:48:06,6 101
64. 80 BARRERA, JORGE ALBERTO CLUB 5 AM 02:48:21,9 02:48:39,8 102
65. 23 ESTRADA, BENITO CYCLING^BEER TEAM 02:48:18,7 02:48:48,7 103
66. 247 GONZÁLEZ VÉLEZ, EDGAR ISAAC Arranados 02:48:43,1 02:49:14,3 104
67. 54 ROCHA GALVAN, HUGO MANUEL Targaryans de Cumbres 02:49:09,2 02:50:16,0 105
68. 76 ESPRONCEDA, CÉSAR Gordos en Bici 02:50:56,9 02:51:15,5 106
69. 43 PEÑA SERNA, ADAN AUGUSTO HTB 02:53:12,9 02:54:11,4 107
70. 125 VÉLEZ FLORES, MARIO EMILIO ARRANADOS BIKE 03:02:08,5 03:02:36,4 110
71. 17 MARES MUÑOZ, SAIN Regios 03:07:35,1 03:07:57,1 113
72. 203 SANDOVAL LOPEZ, NESTOR ALLAN Arranados MTB Team 03:09:14,9 03:09:45,1 114
73. 34 MONTOYA MURGA, RICARDO ALAN BOSQUES BIKERS 03:16:06,0 03:16:36,0 115
74. 66 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, JESUS SPEED BAKERS 03:19:40,8 03:20:34,5 116
75. 53 ALCAZAR WILLIS, GERARDO Targaryans de Cumbres 03:24:45,7 03:25:53,1 118
76. 240 DEL ANGEL, DIEGO 03:41:26,5 03:42:18,5 119
77. 238 PEREZ RANGEL, JORGE OMAR 03:55:00,8 03:55:57,0 120
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78. 89 GARCIA MACEDO, PAULO MAURICIO Notre Dame University 04:02:41,8 04:03:14,8 122
79. 101 ALVARADO OCAÑAS, ANDY BACU 04:21:18,3 04:22:41,1 123
DSQ 65 ORTEGA TOLENTINO, OSCAR SPEED BAKERS 01:46:03,3 01:46:16,3 -1

50-59 (M)
1. 64 YABER ROCHA, JUAN ANTONIO SPEED BAKERS 01:40:51,1 01:40:53,8 2
2. 32 VITELA SANCHEZ, SALVADOR 01:48:18,9 01:48:30,2 13
3. 72 SALMERON RUBIO, JOSE OMAR SPEED BAKERS 01:49:56,1 01:49:58,7 14
4. 25 SEGURA MONTAÑA, FERNANDO Tocayos 01:50:32,6 01:50:36,6 16
5. 196 SANDOVAL GARCIA, ULISES Independiente 01:54:01,3 01:54:06,2 21
6. 68 GARCIA TORRES, FILIBERTO SPEED BAKERS 02:02:52,3 02:03:04,3 33
7. 20 ALONSO GALAIN, OMAR 02:02:55,8 02:03:20,6 34
8. 187 ANAYA LLAMAS, JOSE GUILLERMO 02:08:31,4 02:08:48,8 41
9. 194 DE LA ROSA, JORGE KALIMANES 02:11:03,9 02:11:10,4 49
10. 171 JAIME SIERRA, ALFREDO SPEED BAKERS 02:12:44,2 02:12:53,1 61
11. 2 ISASSI, ALDO GUISASSI BIKES 02:13:36,3 02:13:46,7 63
12. 167 DE LEON ULLOA, OSCAR GUADALUPE Jabalies del Sur 02:13:26,7 02:13:55,4 64
13. 153 GARZA DOMINGUEZ, JUAN ULISES Jabalies del sur 02:16:25,0 02:16:37,5 66
14. 39 APONTE SALINAS, MIGUEL TRACTO MAS 02:19:43,8 02:20:09,9 68
15. 119 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, JULIO ANTONIO PIGS 02:19:47,4 02:20:15,9 70
16. 252 MEJIA, HECTOR A Individual 02:19:53,2 02:20:29,7 72
17. 156 PÁEZ MARTÍNEZ, ROBERTO RAFAEL Jabalíes del Sur 02:32:39,9 02:33:19,7 87
18. 35 GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO Bosques Bikers 02:38:23,8 02:38:44,1 93
19. 67 CAÑAMAR GARCIA, LUIS ALBERTO SPEED BAKERS 02:39:05,8 02:39:19,2 95
20. 95 VALDEZ, FERNANDO Renegados 02:55:04,1 02:55:40,2 109
21. 12 GONZALEZ GARCÍA, FRANCISCO GERARDO Cycling y Beer Team 03:01:59,5 03:02:42,8 111
22. 85 GUTIERREZ LOPEZ, JUAN Real Zaragoza 03:06:22,6 03:06:56,5 112
23. 97 VALDEZ BORROEL, CARLOS SOTERO HOMEOPATAS 05:00:13,8 05:00:51,3 125

60+ (M)
1. 233 RODRIGUEZ SEGOVIA, MAURICIO LAGARTICOS 01:55:51,4 01:56:03,9 23
2. 253 SAENZ HERRERA, EDUARDO KALIMANES 01:57:34,6 01:57:40,3 30
3. 263 SUAREZ GONZALEZ, JUAN GUILLERMO Toxic team 02:10:16,7 02:10:30,6 44
4. 189 GARCÍA, JOSÉ LUIS Bike&Grill 02:09:56,2 02:10:32,5 45
5. 197 GONZALEZ GALLARDO, ROBERTO 02:10:39,5 02:10:45,1 48
6. 69 ISLAS PIMENTEL, JUAN SPEED BAKERS 02:15:23,7 02:15:28,1 65
7. 124 VÉLEZ ESTRADA, JOSÉ EMILIO ARRANADOS BIKE 02:19:11,6 02:19:39,0 67
8. 217 GONZALEZ, EDUARDO Movergy 02:24:00,7 02:24:05,5 78
9. 141 GONZÁLEZ, GILDARDO ALONSO Jabalies del Sur 02:26:57,7 02:27:40,6 82
10. 48 VIDAÑA ROMERO, NORBERTO FEDERICO 02:36:54,0 02:37:17,7 90
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11. 96 VALDEZ, SERGIO Renegados 02:55:03,3 02:55:38,4 108
12. 132 DE SANTIAGO, HECTOR ABRAHAM Team Bike Cosa63 04:23:14,9 04:24:10,2 124

Number of records: 173
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